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Parliamentary Question: NCOP PQ 34


THE NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO. 34

Mpumalanga Economic Growth Agency


Mr N H Pienaar (Limpopo: DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and

Competition:

(1) What is the current financial status of the Mpumalanga Economic Growth Agency

(Mega) in terms of the (a) annual budget as received from the Government, (b)

current total debt, (c) full asset register and (d) yearly loss and/or profit;

(2) (a) how many industrial parks is Mega currently operating and managing on behalf of the Government and (b) what are the full detailed breakdown, including the list

and addresses of properties in this regard?   CW37E


REPLY:


This question should be directed to the Mpumalanga Economic Growth Agency as they are best placed to respond.


-END-

